



State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary

Bid Opening Date: 03/04/2025

Contract Number: 12-0U7904

Page 1

03/05/2025

Project ID: 1224000034 ORANGE COUNTY AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

Contract Code: B

Location: 12-Ora-5, 55, 73, 133, 405-Var

Number of Items: 30

Install Pvmt marking, signs, rumble strips, and electrical systems.

DVBE - 3.0%

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued: 13 Total Number of Working Days: 80 Overrun/Underrun: -\$217,878.00

Number of Bidders: 7 Engineers Est: \$1,403,175.00 % Over/Under Est: -15.53%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)		Preference
1	\$1,185,297.00	VC1900005029	BC RENTALS, LLC DBA BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST 13261 GARDEN GROVE BLVD GARDEN GROVE CA 92843	CSLB# 877686 Phone (951) 907-5163	NSB PREF CLAIMED
2	\$1,445,832.50	VC2200003773	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING, LLC 11095 SW INDUSTRIAL WAY SUITE A TUALATIN OR 97062	CSLB# 854894 Phone (530) 885-0420 Fax (503) 582-8629	NSB PREF CLAIMED
3	\$1,627,612.00	VC0000006260	AUTOBAHN CONSTRUCTION, INC. 933 N. BATAVIA ST. ORANGE CA 92867	CSLB# 00676837 Phone (714) 769-7025	SB PREF CLAIMED BID IS OVER SB PREFERENCE LIMITS
4	\$1,634,171.00	VC2400001570	GBA ENGINEERING, INC. 18543 YORBA LINDA BLVD #394 YORBA LINDA CA 92886	CSLB# 900340 Phone (714) 510-6700	SB PREF CLAIMED BID IS OVER SB PREFERENCE LIMITS

Bid Opening Date: 03/04/2025

Contract Number: 12-0U7904

Page 2

03/05/2025

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)		Preference
5	\$1,709,690.30	VC1700000908	ALFARO COMMUNICATIONS CONSTRUCTION, 15614 S. ATLANTIC AVENUE COMPTON CA 90221	CSLB# 00912727 Phone (310) 669-8949	SB PREF CLAIMED BID IS OVER SB PREFERENCE LIMITS
6	\$1,777,777.00	VC1200001415	YAKAR 689 EAST SAN BERNARDINO RD COVINA CA 91723	CSLB# 00909978 Phone (909) 599-1612	SB PREF CLAIMED BID IS OVER SB PREFERENCE LIMITS
7	\$1,905,242.68	VC0000008079	PAVE-TECH, INC. 3043 HARDING STREET CARLSBAD CA 92008	CSLB# 00720394 Phone (760) 637-5080 Fax (760) 637-5082	CC PREF CLAIMED

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
BC RENTALS, LLC DBA BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
0002	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	80.0	825.00	66,000.00
0003	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00	15,000.00
0004	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	205,000.00	205,000.00
0005	120207	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM	DAY	80.0	100.00	8,000.00
0006	124000	TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCESS ROUTE	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
0007	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)	EA	5.0	3,000.00	15,000.00
0008	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	5,500.00	5,500.00
0009	130201	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
0010	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	660.0	1.00	660.00
0011	374002	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT)	TON	5.0	1,900.00	9,500.00
0012	810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	350.0	2.00	700.00
0013	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	880.0	9.00	7,920.00
0014	016006	LINEAR BARRIER MARKER (EA)	EA	1,650.0	59.00	97,350.00
0015	820270	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (WOOD POST)	EA	7.0	105.00	735.00
0016	820300	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	3.0	115.00	345.00
0017	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	1,880.0	13.00	24,440.00
0018	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	190.0	350.00	66,500.00
0019	820860	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	10.0	160.00	1,600.00
0020	840516	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	20,600.0	4.00	82,400.00
0021	840621	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 17-7)	LF	630.0	0.60	378.00
0022	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	10,100.0	1.24	12,524.00
0023	846013	12" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	2,300.0	2.20	5,060.00
0024	846030	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	14,400.0	0.80	11,520.00

Bid Opening Date: 03/04/2025

Contract Number: 12-0U7904

Page 4

03/05/2025

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
BC RENTALS, LLC DBA BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0025	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	5,550.0	5.40	29,970.00
0026	846051	12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT)	STA	860.0	93.00	79,980.00
0027	846052	12" RUMBLE STRIP (CONCRETE PAVEMENT)	STA	360.0	221.00	79,560.00
0028	847221	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 17-7)	LF	1,570.0	3.50	5,495.00
0029	872133	MODIFYING SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	259,660.00	259,660.00
0030	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	90,000.00	90,000.00
					Bid Amount:	\$1,185,297.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	1,950.00	1,950.00
0002	500.00	40,000.00	2,000.00	160,000.00	450.00	36,000.00	1,040.00	83,200.00
0003	46,000.00	46,000.00	22,000.00	22,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	68,578.80	68,578.80
0004	174,000.00	174,000.00	300,000.00	300,000.00	385,000.00	385,000.00	148,800.00	148,800.00
0005	20.00	1,600.00	70.00	5,600.00	22.00	1,760.00	78.00	6,240.00
0006	1,500.00	1,500.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	6,400.00	6,400.00	4,550.00	4,550.00
0007	3,500.00	17,500.00	3,000.00	15,000.00	3,000.00	15,000.00	3,120.00	15,600.00
0008	50,000.00	50,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,800.00	5,800.00	4,992.00	4,992.00
0009	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	780.00	780.00
0010	5.00	3,300.00	3.00	1,980.00	1.50	990.00	1.30	858.00
0011	3,500.00	17,500.00	800.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	20,000.00	960.00	4,800.00
0012	2.00	700.00	3.00	1,050.00	12.00	4,200.00	2.40	840.00
0013	10.00	8,800.00	22.00	19,360.00	5.90	5,192.00	24.00	21,120.00
0014	50.00	82,500.00	20.00	33,000.00	30.00	49,500.00	69.02	113,883.00
0015	125.00	875.00	200.00	1,400.00	230.00	1,610.00	227.50	1,592.50
0016	125.00	375.00	200.00	600.00	230.00	690.00	91.00	273.00
0017	14.00	26,320.00	25.00	47,000.00	13.50	25,380.00	13.00	24,440.00
0018	650.00	123,500.00	370.00	70,300.00	415.00	78,850.00	715.00	135,850.00
0019	125.00	1,250.00	300.00	3,000.00	340.00	3,400.00	156.00	1,560.00
0020	10.00	206,000.00	9.00	185,400.00	6.50	133,900.00	10.56	217,536.00
0021	1.25	787.50	3.20	2,016.00	2.30	1,449.00	3.60	2,268.00
0022	1.25	12,625.00	4.20	42,420.00	2.30	23,230.00	4.80	48,480.00
0023	5.00	11,500.00	5.30	12,190.00	6.00	13,800.00	6.00	13,800.00
0024	2.00	28,800.00	2.10	30,240.00	2.00	28,800.00	2.40	34,560.00
0025	10.00	55,500.00	3.70	20,535.00	6.00	33,300.00	4.20	23,310.00
0026	35.00	30,100.00	140.00	120,400.00	135.00	116,100.00	165.60	142,416.00
0027	35.00	12,600.00	155.00	55,800.00	385.00	138,600.00	180.00	64,800.00
0028	10.00	15,700.00	5.30	8,321.00	16.00	25,120.00	6.00	9,420.00
0029	345,000.00	345,000.00	285,000.00	285,000.00	295,000.00	295,000.00	355,693.00	355,693.00
0030	125,000.00	125,000.00	160,000.00	160,000.00	155,000.00	155,000.00	157,500.00	157,500.00
Bid Amount:		\$1,445,832.50		\$1,627,612.00		\$1,634,171.00		\$1,709,690.30

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Sixth		Seventh	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	3,200.00	3,200.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
0002	1,500.00	120,000.00	300.00	24,000.00
0003	38,000.00	38,000.00	31,000.00	31,000.00
0004	250,000.00	250,000.00	710,000.00	710,000.00
0005	105.00	8,400.00	100.00	8,000.00
0006	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
0007	6,000.00	30,000.00	2,000.00	10,000.00
0008	9,000.00	9,000.00	5,337.60	5,337.60
0009	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
0010	5.00	3,300.00	2.80	1,848.00
0011	3,500.00	17,500.00	400.00	2,000.00
0012	5.00	1,750.00	2.00	700.00
0013	7.00	6,160.00	20.00	17,600.00
0014	65.00	107,250.00	40.00	66,000.00
0015	250.00	1,750.00	200.00	1,400.00
0016	250.00	750.00	200.00	600.00
0017	22.00	41,360.00	10.90	20,492.00
0018	415.00	78,850.00	365.00	69,350.00
0019	390.00	3,900.00	300.00	3,000.00
0020	6.50	133,900.00	8.80	181,280.00
0021	4.00	2,520.00	3.00	1,890.00
0022	3.00	30,300.00	4.00	40,400.00
0023	4.50	10,350.00	5.00	11,500.00
0024	1.90	27,360.00	2.00	28,800.00
0025	5.00	27,750.00	3.50	19,425.00
0026	65.00	55,900.00	153.91	132,362.60
0027	350.00	126,000.00	157.78	56,800.80
0028	4.00	6,280.00	5.00	7,850.00
0029	450,747.00	450,747.00	282,000.00	282,000.00
0030	180,000.00	180,000.00	165,606.68	165,606.68

Bid Amount: **\$1,777,777.00**

\$1,905,242.68

Bid Opening Date: 03/04/2025

Contract Number: 12-0U7904

Page 7

03/05/2025

12-0U7904

12-ORA-5, 55, 73, 133, 405-VAR

3/4/2025

PAGE S1

3/5/2025

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000006260	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 11-13 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 20-28 (100%)
	MSL ELECTRIC, INC. ANAHEIM CA	822450	ITEM 29 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 3 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 15 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 16 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 18 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 19 (100%)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008079	CAL STRIPE INC. COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 11 (85%)
	CAL STRIPE INC. COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 12 (85%)
	CAL STRIPE INC. COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 13 (85%)
	CAL STRIPE INC. COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 20 (85%)
	CAL STRIPE INC. COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 21 (85%)
	CAL STRIPE INC. COLTON CA	685387	PLACE FOG SEAL
	CAL STRIPE INC. COLTON CA	685387	REMOVE MARKER
	CAL STRIPE INC. COLTON CA	685387	PLACE MARKER
	CAL STRIPE INC. COLTON CA	685387	INSTALL MARKING
	CAL STRIPE INC. COLTON CA	685387	PLACE STRIPE
	CAL STRIPE INC. COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 22 (85%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008079	CAL STRIPE INC. COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 23 (85%)
	CAL STRIPE INC. COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 24 (85%)
	CAL STRIPE INC. COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 25 (85%)
	CAL STRIPE INC. COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 26 (90%)
	CAL STRIPE INC. COLTON CA	685387	PLACE STRIPE
	CAL STRIPE INC. COLTON CA	685387	PLACE STRIPE
	CAL STRIPE INC. COLTON CA	685387	REMOVE STRIPE
	CAL STRIPE INC. COLTON CA	685387	REMOVE MARKING
	CAL STRIPE INC. COLTON CA	685387	CUT RUMBLE STRIP
	CAL STRIPE INC. COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 27 (90%)
	CAL STRIPE INC. COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 28 (85%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008079	CAL STRIPE INC. COLTON CA	685387	CUT RUMBLE STRIP
	CAL STRIPE INC. COLTON CA	685387	PLACE TAPE
	FULL TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE CORONA CA	780910	ITEM 4 (57%)
	FULL TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE CORONA CA	780910	PLACE & REMOVE TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 10 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 15 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 16 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 18 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 19 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 3 (71%)
	MSL ELECTRIC, INC. ANAHEIM CA	822450	ITEM 29 (100%)

12-0U7904

12-ORA-5, 55, 73, 133, 405-VAR

3/4/2025

PAGE S5

3/5/2025

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
-----------	------------------	----------------	--

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1200001415	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 3 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 4 (70%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 5 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 6 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 7 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	TRAFFIC CONTROL
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 15 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 16 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 18 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 19 (100%)
	CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING LA PUENTE CA	793907	ITEM 29 (100%)

12-0U7904

12-ORA-5, 55, 73, 133, 405-VAR

3/4/2025

PAGE S7

3/5/2025

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
-----------	------------------	----------------	--

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1700000908	FULL TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE CORONA CA	780910	ITEM 3 (100%)
	FULL TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE CORONA CA	780910	ITEM 4-PARTIAL (30%)
	FULL TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE CORONA CA	780910	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM-PARTIAL FOR RUMBEL STRIP & STRIPING 24 SHIFT
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 1 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 5 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 12 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 13 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 20 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 21 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 22 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 23 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

12-0U7904

12-ORA-5, 55, 73, 133, 405-VAR

3/4/2025

PAGE S9

3/5/2025

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1700000908	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 24 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 25 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 26 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 27 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 28 (100%)

12-0U7904

12-ORA-5, 55, 73, 133, 405-VAR

3/4/2025

PAGE S10

3/5/2025

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1900005029	GLOBAL ROAD SEALING, INC. STANTON CA	757584	ITEM 29 (100%)
	GLOBAL ROAD SEALING, INC. STANTON CA	757584	ELECTRICAL

12-0U7904

12-ORA-5, 55, 73, 133, 405-VAR

3/4/2025

PAGE S11

3/5/2025

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2200003773	FULL TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE CORONA CA	780910	ITEM 4 (53%)
	FULL TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE CORONA CA	780910	TRAFFIC CONTROL (PARTIAL)
	GRIDLOCK SAFETY SOLUTIONS TEMECULA CA	1069303	ITEM 3 (87%)
	GRIDLOCK SAFETY SOLUTIONS TEMECULA CA	1069303	ITEM 10 (100%)
	GRIDLOCK SAFETY SOLUTIONS TEMECULA CA	1069303	ITEM 15-19 (100%)
	GRIDLOCK SAFETY SOLUTIONS TEMECULA CA	1069303	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS (PARTIAL)
	GRIDLOCK SAFETY SOLUTIONS TEMECULA CA	1069303	ITEMS 15-19
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING ANAHEIM CA	652956	ITEM 29 (100%)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2400001570	FRYMAN MNAGEMENT INC IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 3 (100%)
	FRYMAN MNAGEMENT INC IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 4 (20%)
	FRYMAN MNAGEMENT INC IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 10,15,,16, (100%)
	FRYMAN MNAGEMENT INC IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 18,19 (65%)
	FRYMAN MNAGEMENT INC IRVINE CA	1007017	PARTIAL TRAFFIC CONTROL
	FRYMAN MNAGEMENT INC IRVINE CA	1007017	PARTIAL SIGN INSTALL
	BC TRAFFIC INC. GARDEN GROOVE CA	877686	ITEM 12,24,25 (60%)
	BC TRAFFIC INC. GARDEN GROOVE CA	877686	ITEM 13,20 TO 23,28 (70%)
	BC TRAFFIC INC. GARDEN GROOVE CA	877686	PARTIAL STRIPE REMOVAL
	BC TRAFFIC INC. GARDEN GROOVE CA	877686	PARTIAL STRIPING
	GLOBAL ROAD SEALING, INC. STANTON CA	757584	ITEM 29 (60%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

12-0U7904

12-ORA-5, 55, 73, 133, 405-VAR

3/4/2025

PAGE S13

3/5/2025

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2400001570	GLOBAL ROAD SEALING, INC. STANTON CA	757584	PARTIAL MODIFY SIGNAL & LIGHTING
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SERVICES INC JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 26, 28 (40%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SERVICES INC JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	PARTIAL RUMBLE STRIP